

April 18, 2011

Dear Community Supporter:

We're gearing up for our annual fundraising event, "Love Your Guts", on Sunday, September 25th 2011 to benefit the Crohn's & Colitis Foundation Kentucky Chapter. We'll once again be at Molly Malone's in St. Matthews and have added a special Preview Party, hosted at Eclipse Bank, prior to the event. Both events include silent auctions to raise money to support and raise awareness for the CCFA Kentucky Chapter.

That's where we need your help – your donation of merchandise or gift certificates for our silent auctions not only helps us raise more money for our cause, it also promotes your business to event attendees. Want to reach more people through this event? Consider a Gold Level sponsorship of \$1,000 and have your business promoted through our advertising, website, and social media for the event!

The Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of America is a non-profit, volunteer-driven organization dedicated to finding the cure for Crohn's Disease and Ulcerative Colitis. Four decades ago, the Crohn's & Colitis Foundation created the field of research for these diseases; today, the Foundation funds cutting-edge studies at major medical institutions, nurtures investigators at the early stages of their careers, and finances underdeveloped areas of research. Educational workshops and symposia, together with our scientific journal, *Inflammatory Bowel Diseases*, enable medical professionals to keep pace with this rapidly growing field. Your support helps continue to fund the research and support of this community through the Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of America.

We realize without the support of our community, we could not be effective in our fundraising. Thank you in advance for your consideration and support.

If you have questions about the "Love Your Guts" event please contact Andrea Sanders at (502) 276-5697 or at andrea@brassant.com -- or for the Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of America, contact Jenny Silberisen at (646) 623-2620, jsilberisen@ccfa.org. Thanks again for your support of our community!

Andrea Sanders Event Chair Jenny Silberisen

Community Development Manager